

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1642 OF 2024

Chhaya Bharat ZaveriPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Divisional Joint..RESPONDENT
Regi. Of Co-op Soc. And Ors

Mr. Jinesh Jain h/f Mr. Uday P. Warunjikar for the Petitioner.
Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. GP A/W Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi,
AGP for Respondent No. 1 / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 10th December, 2025

P.C. :

As a Last Chance, stand over to 17/12/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)