

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1642 OF 2024

Chhaya Bharat Zaveri ... Petitioner

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra,
Thr. Divisional Joint Registrar of Co-
operative Soc. and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Uday Warunjikar along with Mr. Sumit Kate for the
petitioner.

Mr. O.A. Chandurkar, Addl. G.P. along with G. R.
Raghuwanshi, AGP for the State - Respondent No.1

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 17, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 for final disposal,
returnable on **12 January 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)