

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1642 OF 2024

Chhaya Bharat Zaveri

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Divisional Joint..RESPONDENT  
Regi. Of Co-op Soc. And Ors

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. GP A/W Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi,  
AGP for the Respondent No. 1 / State.

Mr. Shivam S. Gawde i/by Mr. Harish R. Pawar for Respondent  
No. 2 & 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 24th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

None for the Petitioner, Stand Over to 07/04/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**